
STATE OF WISCONSIN ' 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

--------------------- 

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL 
POLICE ASSOCIATION, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY (SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT), 

Respondent. 

--------------------- 

; 
. . 
: 
: . . 
: 
: 
. . 
: 

Case LX11 
No. 25209 MP-1039 
Decision No. 17393-C 

. 

NOTICE OF COMMISSION'S FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSION 
OF LAW AND ORDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 111.07(5), STATS. 

Examiner Thomas L. Yaeger having, on April 7, 1980, issued his 
Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Order, with Accompanying 
Memorandum, in the above-entitled proceeding, wherein the above-named 
Respondent was found not to have committed any prohibited practices 
within the meaning of the Municipal Employment Relations Act; and no 
petition for review of said Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and 
Order, with Accompanying Memorandum, having been filed within the 
twenty day statutory period set forth in Section 111.07(5), Stats.; 
and no intervening order by the Examiner or the Commission having 
been Issued within said statutory period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission issues the following 

NOTICE 

That, by operation of Section 111.07(5), Stats., Examiner Yaeger's 
Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Order issued in the above- 
entitled matter became the Commlssion@s Findings of Fact, Conclusion of 
Law and Order on April 28, 1980. &/ 

Given under our hands and seal at the 
City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 30th 
day of April, 1980. 
WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

BY 
Morri Slavn , Chairmdn 

d-2 f4Z@--‘ 
Herman Torosian, Commissioner 
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Gary L. Cbvelli, Commissioner 

1’ [S ee Section 990.001(4)(b), Stats.] Pursuant to Section 111.07(8), 
Stats., and Section 227.16, Stats., any petition for judicial 
review must be filed and served on or before May 28, 1980. 
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